# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
LaSalle Bank		I11/1 <i>2/</i> 2007 I	National Association: UNITED STATES	
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	FORMERLY AKA A DIVISION OF ABN AMRO BANK N.V., CANADA BRANCH	I11/1 <i>2/</i> 2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TravelClick, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 N. Martingale Road, Suite 500	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75568777	TRAVELCLICK
Serial Number:	76472356	RATEVIEW BY TRAVELCLICK
Serial Number:	76472354	RATEVIEW BY TRAVELCLICK
Serial Number:	76472352	RATEVIEW
Serial Number:	76472357	RATEVIEW
Serial Number:	75919921	IHOTELIER
Serial Number:	75919909	IHOTELIER
Serial Number:	76252903	IMANAGER
Serial Number:	76175177	HUSZAR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

TRADEMARK 900091893 REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0965 /2568/

S 240 C

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: asacharoff@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5320702.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff	
Signature:	/aks/	
Date:	11/14/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TravelClick#page1.tif source=TravelClick#page2.tif source=TravelClick#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is dated and effective November 12., 2007 by LaSalle Bank National Association and LaSalle Business Credit, a division of ABN AMRO Bank N.V. (collectively referred to as "Lender") to and for the benefit of TravelClick, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and the owner of the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto.

In relation to the security interest against the Borrower by the Lender and executed on or about October 25, 2005 (the **"Security Interest"**) and secured by at least the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, the Security Interest has been fulfilled and the Borrower is released from any further obligation.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the Security Interest and the Borrower from all obligations thereunder and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, any and all of the intellectual property assets listed herein, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Interest.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same force and effect as if each of the signatories had executed the same instrument. All of such executed counterparts may be delivered by facsimile or e-mail, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together will constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its proper and duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LaSalle Ban	k National Association
Signature:	Muchael F. Verry
Name:	Michael F Perny
Title:	First Vice President
Address:	135 S. LaSalle ST.
	Chicago, IL 60603
	ness Credit, a division of Bank, N.V., Canadian Branch
Signature:	
Name:	
Title:	
Address:	

### **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is dated and effective November 12, 2007 by LaSalle Bank National Association and LaSalle Business Credit, a division of ABN AMRO Bank N.V. (collectively referred to as "Lender") to and for the benefit of TravelClick, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and the owner of the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto.

In relation to the security interest against the Borrower by the Lender and executed on or about October 25, 2005 (the **"Security Interest"**) and secured by at least the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, the Security Interest has been fulfilled and the Borrower is released from any further obligation.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the Security Interest and the Borrower from all obligations thereunder and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, any and all of the intellectual property assets listed herein, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Interest.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same force and effect as if each of the signatories had executed the same instrument. All of such executed counterparts may be delivered by facsimile or e-mail, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together will constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its proper and duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

# Signature: Name: Title: Address: LaSalle Business Credit, a division of ABN AMRO Bank, N.V., Caradian Branch Signature: Name: Title: Hecount MANAGER Address: Address:

**LaSalle Bank National Association** 

# SCHEDULE 1 to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses**

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007** 

Trademark	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
TravelCLICK	75568777	2365798	10/14/1998	07/11/2000
RateView by TravelCLICK	76472356		12/05/2002	
RateView by TravelCLICK	76472354		12/05/2002	
RateVIEW	76472352		12/05/2002	
RateVIEW	76472357		12/05/2002	
iHotelier	75919921	2622409	02/15/2000	07/17/2002
iHotelier	75979909	2641203	02/15/2000	10/22/2002
iManager	76252903	2993572	05/07/2001	09/13/2005
RevMax	76165177	2807687	11/15/2000	01/27/2004